

S.C.34(08)2025 CIS 139 of 2025
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.01 dated 14-01-2026

Ld Regular PO is on leave. Ld. ADJ FTC-4th Court Alipore is in Charge.
The record is received from the court of the Ld Sessions Judge, Alipore.
The sole accused is present with his Ld advocate.
Ld PP in-charge Sri Chiranjit Biswas has filed the memo of appointment.
To 22-01-2026 for opening case by the prosecution and consideration of charge.

D/C by me.

ASJ

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
ADJ FTC 4th Court, Alipore (in-charge)