

S.C.34(08)2025 CIS 139 of 2025
CNR No.WBSP04-000264-2025
J.O Code :- WB01088

Order no.3 dated 11-03-2026

Today is fixed for opening case by the prosecution and consideration of charge.

Sole accused is absent by filing petition and again prayed for time.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present and raised objection against the prayer for adjournment.

None moved on behalf of the accused on repeated calls.

For the interest of justice the matter is hereby adjourned directing the accused person to be present positively on the date fixed i.d., W/A will be issued.

To 07-04-2026 for appearance of the accused positively and consideration of charge i.d., W/A will be issued.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.