

ST No.4 (04)2026(Reg: 139 of 2025)

SC 34(08)2025

CNR WBSP04-000264-2025

**J.O Code No.-WB01088**

**Order no.01**

**Dt.07.04.2026**

Today fixed for appearance and framing of charge.

The sole accused person namely, Ashique Mallick @ Gour Mallick is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Hd. both sides.

Perused the C.D including injury report and other materials on record.

Ld. P.P. in-charge opens his case by describing the charges brought against the accused person and stating by what evidence he proposes to prove the guilt of the accused person u/secs.

**417/376/506 of IPC.**

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons submits that he has got no objection if the charges as proposed by Ld. P.P. in-charge is framed against the accused person.

Heard the submission. Considered.

Perused the F.I.R. C.D. and other materials relevant u/s 173(5) Cr.P.C. corresponding to section 193(3) of BNSS on record. On perusal of the same I am of the view that there is sufficient grounds for presuming that the accused person has committed an offence punishable u/secs.

**417/376/506 of IPC.**

Accordingly, charges u/secs. **417/376/506 of IPC** are framed against the accused person in a prescribed form, which be kept with the case record. The charges, so framed, is read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali language, to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Let the case record be posted for evidence.

Fix 27.04.2026 for evidence of CSW-1

Ld. Public Prosecutor to take necessary steps for production of the witness on the said date.

Accused as before.

D/C by me,

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge  
8<sup>th</sup> FTC-, Alipore

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge  
8<sup>th</sup> FTC, Alipore

